
Wednesday, October 23, 2019 6:00 P.M. Fountain Hill Condo Association
Thursday, October 24, 2019 7:00 P.M. Ministerial Team

Friday, October 25, 2019 9:00 A. M. High Risk Youth Network
Saturday, October 26, 2019 10:00 A.M. Churchwomen’s Fellowship
Saturday, October 26, 2019 6:00 P.M. Cello Class
Sunday, October 27, 2019 1:00 P.M. Church Members’ Meeting
Monday, October 28, 2019 7:00 P.M. Scituate M.E.T.C.O.
Tuesday, October 29, 2019 6:00 P.M. Tommy’s Rock Neighborhood Association
Thursday, October 31, 2019 4:00 P.M. Harvest Fest

Friday, November 01, 2019
Saturday, November 02, 2019 10:00 A.M. Roxbury Neighborhood Council

Sunday, November 03, 2019
Monday, November 04, 2019 6:30 P.M. Lexington M.E.T.C.O.
Tuesday, November 05, 2019

Wednesday, November 06, 2019 6:00 P.M. Senior Ushers
Thursday, November 07, 2019 6:30 P.M. Women’s Executive Ministry
Saturday, November 09, 2019 9:00 A.M. Men’s Fellowship
Saturday, November 09, 2019 9:00 A.M. Deaconesses Ministry
Saturday, November 09, 2019 1:00 P.M. A.A.R.P.
Sunday, November 10, 2019 1:30 P.M. Nurses’ Ministry
Sunday, November 10, 2019 4:00 P.M. Liberian Fellowship

Monday, November 11, 2019
Wednesday, November 13, 2019 7:00 P.M. S.A.M.H. Board Meeting

Thursday, November 14, 2019 6:00 P.M. Black History Ministry
Friday, November 15, 2019 7:00 P.M. Women’s Weekend Begins
Friday, November 15, 2019 7:00 P.M. Prayer Service

Saturday, November 16, 2019 10:30 A.M. Women’s Paint Party
Saturday, November 16, 2019 1:00 P.M. Dialysis Support Group
Sunday, November 17, 2019 10:45 A.M. Women’s Day
Monday, November 18, 2019 6:00 P.M. Ward 12 Association
Monday, November 18, 2019 7:00 P.M. Scituate M.E.T.C.O
Tuesday, November 19, 2019 10:00 A.M. Generations Information Session
Tuesday, November 19, 2019 6:00 P.M. Trustee Ministry
Thursday, November 21, 2019 10:00 A.M. Elder Health Disparities
Thursday, November 21, 2019 6:00 P.M. Needham M.E.T.C. O.
Thursday, November 21, 2019 7:00 P.M. Ministerial Team

Friday, November 22, 2019 9:00 A.M. High Risk Youth Network

OCTOBER 2019

ELECTION DAY

DAYLIGHT SAVINGS TIME ENDS TURN CLOCK BACK

VETERANS’ DAY PRESCHOOL AFTER SCHOOL & CENTRAL OFFICE CLOSED

TWELFTH BAPTIST CHURCH
Rev. Arthur T. Gerald, Jr., Senior Pastor

CALENDAR OF SPECIAL EVENTS
October 22, 2019 – January 26, 2020

NOVEMBER 2019
Day of Prayer & Fasting



Saturday, November 23, 2019 10:00 A.M. Churchwomen’s Fellowship
Sunday, November 24, 2019 1:30 P.M. Christian Education Ministry

Thursday, November 28, 2019
Friday, November 29, 2019

Monday, December 02, 2019 6:00 P.M. Lexington M.E.T.C.O.
Wednesday, December 04, 2019 6:00 P.M. Senior Ushers

Thursday, December 05, 2019 6:00 P.M. Women’s Executive Ministry
Friday, December 06, 2019
Saturday, December 07, 2019 10:00  A.M. Roxbury Neighborhood Council
Sunday, December 08, 2019 1:30 P.M. Nurses’ Ministry

Wednesday, December 11, 2019 7:00 P.M. S.A.M.H. Board
Thursday, December 12, 2019 6:00 P.M. Black History Ministry
Saturday, December 14, 2019 9:00 A.M. Men’s Fellowship
Saturday, December 14, 2019 9:00 A.M. Deaconesses Christmas Celebration
Saturday, December 14, 2019 11:00 A.M. Angel Tree Celebration
Saturday, December 14, 2019 1:00 P.M. A.A.R.P.
Sunday, December 15, 2019 1:30 P.M. King Solomon Ministry
Sunday, December 15, 2019 1:30 P.M. Dorcas Partnership Ministry
Sunday, December 15, 2019 1:30 P.M. Missions Ministry
Tuesday, December 17, 2019 6:00 P.M. Trustee Ministry
Thursday, December 19, 2019 10>00 Elder Health Disparities
Thursday, December 19, 2019 6:00 P.M. Needham M.E.T.C.O.
Thursday, December 19, 2019 7:00 P.M. Ministerial Team

Friday, December 20, 2019 4:00 P.M. Community Christmas Party
Saturday, December 21, 2019 1:00 P.M. Dialysis Support
Sunday, December 22, 2019 1:30 P.M. Christian Education Ministry
Sunday, December 22, 2019 1:30 P.M. ANNUAL REPORTS DUE
Tuesday, December 24, 2019 10:30 P.M. Christmas Eve Service

Wednesday, December 25, 2019
Friday, December 27, 2019 9:00 A.M. High Risk Youth Network

Saturday, December 28, 2019 10:00 A.M. Churchwomen’s Fellowship
Tuesday, December 31, 2019 10:30 P.M. Watchnight Worship Service

Tuesday, January 01, 2019
Wednesday, January 02, 2019 6:00 P.M. Churchwomen’s Executive Ministry
Thursday, January 03, 2019

Tuesday, January 08, 2019 6:00 P. M Senior Ushers
Tuesday, January 08, 2019 7:00 P.M. S.A.M.H. Board
Friday, January 11, 2019 9:00 A.M. Men’s Fellowship
Friday, January 11, 2019 10:00 A.M. Deaconesses Ministry
Friday, January 11, 2019 1:00  P.M. A.A.R.P.

Saturday, January 12, 2019 4:00 P.M. Annual MLK Convocation
Tuesday, January 15, 2019 7:00 P.M. S.A.M.H. Board

New Year’s Day After School, PreSchool, Central Office closed

DAY OF PRAYER & FASTING

JANUARY 2020

THANKSGIVING
AFTER SCHOOL & PRESCHOOL CLOSED Central Office Skelton Crew

DAY OF PRAYER AND FASTING LAST IN 2019

Christmas After School, PreSchool, Central Office Closed

DECEMBER 2019



Wednesday, January 16, 2019 10:00 A.M. Elder Health Disparities
Wednesday, January 16, 2019 6:00 P.M. Needham M.E.T.C.O.
Wednesday, January 16, 2019 7:00 P.M. Ministerial Team

Friday, January 18, 2019 1:00 P.M. Dialysis Support Ministry
Saturday, January 19, 2019 1:30 P.M. Missions Ministry
Saturday, January 19, 2019 1:30 P.M. Dorcas Partnership Ministry
Saturday, January 19, 2019 1:30 P.M. King Solomon Ministry
Sunday, January 20, 2019
Monday, January 21, 2019 6:00 P.M. Trustee Ministry

Wednesday, January 23, 2019 6:45 P.M. Church Council Meeting
Thursday, January 24, 2019 9:00 A.M. High Risk Youth Network

Friday, January 25, 2019 10:00 A.M. Churchwomen’s Fellowship
Saturday, January 26, 2019 1:00 P.M. Annual Church Meeting

MLK DAY OBSERVED After School, PreSchool and Central  Office Closed
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